9:15 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

noon

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

Capitol Experience Day

Sample Agenda
Arrival to Capitol South Entrance
Introduction, Unicameral History Room 1507

Bridget Claborn, Civic Nebraska

Legislative Speaker Room 1507
Senator Sara Howard

Mock Committee Hearing Room 1507
[Teacher to select current bill of interest to students]
[Students prepare testimony in advance]

Executive Speaker Room 1507
Attorney General Doug Peterson

Legislative debate observation North Gallery
Lunch Room 1301
Judicial Speaker Supreme Courtroom

Justice Stephanie Stacy

Committee Hearing observation Room 1507
Government, Military, and Veterans Affairs

Head home



